810 Invoice
X12/V5010/810 : 810 Invoice
Version: 1.0
 Author: SPS Commerce
 Company: Academy Sports and
Outdoors
10/28/2021 Invoice - 810
Academy Sports 810 Invoice v5010.ecs i For internal use only

Element Summary:
Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
ITD01 336 Terms Type Code O ID 2/2 Used
Description: Code identifying type of payment terms
 CodeList Summary (Total Codes: 77, Included: 17)
Code Name
01 Basic
02 End of Month (EOM)
03 Fixed Date
04 Deferred or Installment
05 Discount Not Applicable
06 Mixed
07 Extended
08 Basic Discount Offered
09 Proximo
10 Instant
11 Elective
12 10 Days After End of Month (10 EOM)
14 Previously agreed upon
18 Fixed Date, Late Payment Penalty Applies
22 Cash Discount Terms Apply
23 Payment Due Upon Receipt of Invoice
24 Anticipation
ITD02 333 Terms Basis Date Code O ID 1/2 Used
Description: Code identifying the beginning of the terms period
 CodeList Summary (Total Codes: 17, Included: 3)
Code Name
1 Ship Date
3 Invoice Date
5 Invoice Receipt Date
ITD03 338 Terms Discount Percent O R 1/6 Used
Description: Terms discount percentage, expressed as a percent, available to the
purchaser if an invoice is paid on or before the Terms Discount Due Date
ITD04 370 Terms Discount Due Date X DT 8/8 Used
Description: Date payment is due if discount is to be earned expressed in format
CCYYMMDD where CC represents the first two digits of the calendar year
10/28/2021 Invoice - 810
Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
Academy Sports 810 Invoice v5010.ecs 10 For internal use only
ITD05 351 Terms Discount Days Due X N0 1/3 Used
Description: Number of days in the terms discount period by which payment is due if
terms discount is earned
ITD06 446 Terms Net Due Date O DT 8/8 Used
Description: Date when total invoice amount becomes due expressed in format
CCYYMMDD where CC represents the first two digits of the calendar year
ITD07 386 Terms Net Days O N0 1/3 Used
Description: Number of days until total invoice amount is due (discount not applicable)
ITD08 362 Terms Discount Amount O N2 1/10 Used
Description: Total amount of terms discount
ITD09 388 Terms Deferred Due Date O DT 8/8 Used
Description: Date deferred payment or percent of invoice payable is due expressed in
format CCYYMMDD where CC represents the first two digits of the calendar year
ITD10 389 Deferred Amount Due X N2 1/10 Used
Description: Deferred amount due for payment
ITD11 342 Percent of Invoice Payable X R 1/5 Used
Description: Amount of invoice payable expressed in percent
ITD12 352 Description O AN 1/80 Used
Description: A free-form description to clarify the related data elements and their content
Syntax Rules: